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HOLIDAY

LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26

DATE

WEEK DAY

1. % Bakrid (Eid-Ul-Adha) 07 June 2025 Saturday
_ 2. £ Muharram 06 July,2025 Sunday
3. Raksha Bandhan | 09 Aug, 2025 Saturday
| 4. |11=1::|:|:z|_1dc:11ce Day (Holiday declaved after the 15 Aug, 2025 Friday
celebration)
: 5. | ]:anmashtmn_i 3 16 Aug, 2025 Saturday
6 Ganesh Chaturthi | 27 Aug, 2025 - Wednesday
(7. % ld-e-Milad | 05 September 2025 Friday
8. Mahanavmi | 01 October,2025 'Wednesday
; 9, Dussehra Vijya Dashmi 02 October, 2025 Thursday
10. Maha_l;n_m Gandhi Jayanti(Holiday declared after the | 02 October,2025 Thursday
| celebration)
i 11, Deepawali 20-21 October, 2025 ' Monday - Tuesday
13. [ .[_]nvardh;m Pooja 22 October,2025 Wednesday
|13, Bhaidooj 23 October,2025 Thursday
. 14, Guru Nanak layanti/Kartik Purnima 05 November 2025 Wednesday
' _15 JE Gu T_‘I'egh_ Bahadur Shahid Diwas 24 November 2025 Monday '
16 ! Christmas Day 25 Dec, 2025 ' #T.ir.:lﬂ}'_
17. Guru Govind Singh Jayanti 27 Dec, 2025 Saturday
18. . Mohammed Hajrat Ali Jayanti 03 January 2026 Saturday
19. Makar Sankranti 14 January 2026 ' Wednesday
20. | Republic Day (Holiday declared after the celebration) | 26 January 2026 Monday
.il ] .f.Juru_Ravidas. Jayanti 01 February 2026 Sunday
22 Maha Shivratri 15-16 February 2026 ' Sunday- Monday
23. | Holi 03-04 Mar, 2026 Tuesday- Wednesday
. 24. _‘:- ld—Ul-fimr 19 Mar, 2026 Thursday
| 25. Ram Navmi | 26 Mar, 2026 Thursday
. 26. Mahaveer_]'ayanti | 31 Mar, 2026 Tuesday
i 27. _EE{_}_[I Friday 03 April, 2026 Friday
| 28. Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti 14 April, 2026 Tuesday
29, Buddha Purnima 01 May, 2026 Friday

|
% These holidays depend on visibility of moon.

The list af holidays te be observed in the University during the Academic Session 2025 — 2
authority, is circulated for infarmation te all faculty and staff members af the University.
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